
 

 
 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 

 
 
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, 
    
  Plaintiff, 
 
 v.  Civil Action No. 11-00948 (BAH) 
   Judge Beryl A. Howell 
H&R BLOCK, INC.;  
2SS HOLDINGS, INC.; and 
TA IX L.P., 
 
  Defendants. 
 
 

 
[PROPOSED] ORDER 

 
  Before the Court is Plaintiff’s Motion for Permission to File Plaintiff’s Proposed Exhibits 

Under Seal.  The documents at issue contain confidential information within the meaning of Fed. 

R. Civ. P. 26(c)(1)(G).   

For these reasons, and for good cause shown, Plaintiff’s Motion for Permission to File 

Plaintiff’s Proposed Exhibits Under Seal is GRANTED.  It is ORDERED that Plaintiff’s 

Proposed Exhibits shall be SEALED until further order of this Court. 

 SO ORDERED, this ____ day of August, 2011. 
 
 
 
 
       _______________________________ 
        UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE 
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SERVICE OF [PROPOSED] ORDER 
 

The foregoing Order shall be served upon the following counsel of record using the 

CM/ECF system: 

 
FOR PLAINTIFF UNITED STATES: 
 
Joseph F. Wayland, Esq. 
U.S. Department of Justice 
Antitrust Division 
950 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 
Room 3121 
Washington, DC 20530 
joseph.wayland@usdoj.gov 
 
Scott A. Scheele, Esq. 
U.S. Department of Justice 
Antitrust Division 
450 Fifth Street NW, Suite 7100 
Washington, DC 20530 
scott.scheele@usdoj.gov 
 
Lawrence E. Buterman, Esq. 
U.S. Department of Justice 
Antitrust Division 
450 Fifth Street NW, Suite 7100 
Washington, DC 20530 
lawrence.buterman@usdoj.gov 
 
Anthony D. Scicchitano, Esq. 
U.S. Department of Justice 
Antitrust Division 
450 Fifth Street NW, Suite 7100 
Washington, DC 20530 
anthony.scicchitano@usdoj.gov 
 
Mary N. Strimel, Esq. 
U.S. Department of Justice 
Antitrust Division 
450 Fifth Street NW, Suite 11300 
Washington, DC 20530 
mary.strimel@usdoj.gov 
 
 

FOR DEFENDANTS H&R BLOCK, INC.; 
2SS HOLDINGS, INC.; AND TA IX L.P.: 
 
J. Robert Robertson, Esq. 
Hogan Lovells US LLP 
Columbia Square 
555 Thirteenth Street, NW 
Washington, DC 20004 
robby.robertson@hoganlovells.com 
 
Benjamin F. Holt, Esq. 
Hogan Lovells US LLP 
Columbia Square 
555 Thirteenth Street, NW 
Washington, DC 20004 
benjamin.holt@hoganlovells.com 
 
Corey William Roush, Esq. 
Hogan Lovells US LLP 
Columbia Square 
555 Thirteenth Street, NW 
Washington, DC 20004 
corey.roush@hoganlovells.com 
 
Logan Michael Breed, Esq. 
Hogan Lovells US LLP 
Columbia Square 
555 Thirteenth Street, NW 
Washington, DC 20004 
logan.breed@hoganlovells.com 
 


